FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-07-1999



J.S. Department of Commerce 'atent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

101031051

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY					
	issioner of Patents and Trademark	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).  Conveyance Type			
Submission New	туре	X Assignment Security Agreement			
	sion (Non-Recordation)				
Document		License Change of Name			
Correction Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other			
ļ	e Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying P	'arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	Heckerman, Brad B.	03/29/1999			
Name (line 2)	Jenkins, Russ	Execution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)	American Eagle Instr	ruments, Inc.  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)		domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1)	2704 Palmer	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Missoula	Montana USA 59808 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name [	Dowrey, Carl G.				
Address (line 1)	10329 Trombley Road				
Address (line 2)	Snohomish, WA USA	98290-6311			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
5/06/1999 DNGUYEN C	00000120 09264333	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
FC:581	(40.00 DP)				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0651	0027

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 360-805-4622	
Name [	Dowrey, Carl G.	]
Address (line 1)	10329 Trombley Road	]
Address (line 2)	Snohomish, WA USA 98290-6311	]
Address (line 3)		]
Address (line 4)		]
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3	
	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
	ent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)	_
09/264,33	<u> </u>	┚┃
		7
		_
		┚╽
If this document is signed by the first	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> t named executing inventor.	
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	- -
Enter	r PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	┙╽
•	if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT	
Number of Pi		
	Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Account	
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #	
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No X	
Statement an	nd Signature	
To the b	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any	
attached	ed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as ed herein.	
	Dowrey (11/12/1999)	
Name o	of Person Signing Signature Date	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 9927 FRAME: 0193** 

FORM PTO-1619C
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
CONTINUATION
PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

ОМВ 0651-0027	PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying Pa	rty (160) TRADE Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Meuchels, Dennis	03291999
Name (line 2)	Smithers, Jeff	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	es attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	le
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	State/Saustru	
Application N	City State/Country Zip C  umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	ode
• •	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	me property).
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)

PATENT REEL: 9927 FRAME: 0194

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we the undersigned, Brad B. Heckerman, residing at 5842 Ellison Lane, Florence, MT 59833; Russ Jenkins, residing at 606 Dickenson, Ronan, MT 59864; Dennis Meuchels, residing at 8820 Grouse, Missoula, MT 59808 and Jeff Smithers, residing at 1622 Tamarack, Missoula, MT 59802; all citizens of the United States of America, have invented certain new and useful improvements in DENTAL HAND INSTRUMENT, described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and bearing Serial No. 09/264,333, filed March 6, 1999 as a Continuation-in-Part of our copending United States Patent Application Serial No. 08/576,829, filed December 21, 1995;

WHEREAS, AMERICAN EAGLE INSTRUMENTS, INC., a Montana corporation, having offices at: 2704 Palmer, Missoula, MT 59808 desires to acquire an interest in the invention described in the aforesaid application,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors by these presence do sell, assign and transfer unto the said AMERICAN EAGLE INSTRUMENTS, INC., the full and exclusive right and title to and interest in the said invention for the United States of America and all foreign countries including the right to apply for patent in the name of AMERICAN EAGLE INSTRUMENTS, INC. in foreign countries and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the United States patent application by virtue of the International Convention as described in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America; said invention, application and all patents on such invention to be held and enjoyed by AMERICAN EAGLE INSTRUMENTS, INC. as the assignee for the use and benefit of itself and of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said invention to assignee(s); and agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for letters patent of the United States of America, and all foreign countries on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to the said invention or letters patent therefor.

Executed at Missoula this 29 day of March, 1999.

STATE OF MONTANA )

) ss.

COUNTY OF MISSCULA)

Brad B. Heckerman

On this <u>29</u> day of <u>March</u>, 1999, personally appeared before me Brad B. Heckerman to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public in and for the State

of Montana residing at Missoula

My appointment expires on: 3/15/01

PATENT REEL: 9927 FRAME: 0195

Executed at Missoula this 29 day of MARCH 1999.
STATE OF MONTANA ) ss. COUNTY OF MISSOULA) Russ Jenkins
On this 29 day of Merch, 1999, personally appeared before me Russ Jenkins to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.  Notary Public in and for the State of Montana residing at Missource.
My appointment expires on: 3/15/01
Executed at Missoula this A day of March, 1999.  STATE OF MONTANA ) ) ss.  COUNTY OF MISSOULA)  Dennis Meuchels
On this 29 day of 1999, personally appeared before me Dennis Meuchels to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.  Notary Public in and for the State of Montana residing at 1999.  My appointment expires on: 3/15/01
Executed at Missoula this 29 day of MACH, 1999.
STATE OF MONTANA ) ) ss.  COUNTY OF MISSOULA)  Jeff Smithers
On this 29 day of March, 1999, personally appeared before me Jeff Smithers to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.  Notary Public in and for the State of Montana residing at Missoula  My appointment expires on:

RECORDED: 05/03/1999

PATENT REEL: 9927 FRAME: 0196